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Extract from Ivlemorandum from 5 up er int en den t Power and Electrn.city

to Honourable Colonial Secretary of the 8th ITovembe?^ 3-962.

Original filed in 1?O5/II

I contacted B. A. S. Secretary rith regard, to the sailing
of B・A.S. vessels, and was informed that Biscoe is unable to
bring the perso:dbl up from South G-eorgia. Also that Shackleton
would not be able to until the end. of the season, April, this
is of course latee No doubt however this itinerary can a.ncl
will be altered as it is in B.A.S. interests as well as our
own that no Relays occur.

LH



GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE （，

. FALKLAND ISLANDS

~~SENT
Wt. P2809 5/61 .

Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

Psy 13.11.62
To '

etat Adminoff South Georgia SG-A/c

No. 2LB. Following for Vr, Thorsen Albion Star stop Tank site now selected
and base being prepared 230/40。 volt 50 cycle AC supply available stop
Makers l/otherwells instructed, most urgent to send one set of plans to you
we expect delivery January AES of tanks stop Can you advise approximate date
when you v/ould wish to depart South Georgia for Stanley stop Mrs. Thorsen
informed Gutteridge that Hamer will not be coming grateful you confirm
and name successor stop Please let me know of any information you require
tank diameter A3 feet height JO feet

Secretary
Time Original in 190 



Decode.
TELEGRAM.No. 127. —Min「 ■, I e

From..…

To........ g.Q.1.四弟.买坡  SY,. Stanl.ey,...................

Despatched: 17th November, 19 62. Time: 1400

Received: 19 Tvme:

No. 293・ Your tel.egram Ho. 248. Following
from Thorsen 41b土on Star.

nIntend using tvvo welding transformers 2；.00 volts
50 cycles AC from G-xyt\»lken please arrange power supply
connections accordingly, G-rateful know whether
adequate lighting for n5.ght vzork available Stanley
otherwise will have to be supplied by Albion Star.
Also require small shed on site for transformers
welding equipment v.-eldin^ electrodes tools etc.
Re our departure from South G-eorgia following tele­
gram received from Southampton Office

"Your departure Stanley depends Ringdals arrival.
South Georgia to relieve you please request
Colonial Secretary advise us direct expected
vessels movements beir/een South Georgia Stanley
February March enable us arrange arrival
RingdalM,

Fully Qualified, v；elder Odd Amundsen replacing Hamere
Have started prepare jack eq.uipraent but unable complete
preparing rntil plans arrive from Motherwells”.

Administrative Officer

P/L : LH
Original in 19°5/ 工工
Copy in 1905/^



GOVE R N M E NT TELEGRAPH S E RVICE 诳 7 •
C 0 N F I R M A T I 0 N

FALKLAND ISLANDS Phoned 16.152D. 11. 62.

SENT
Wt 5/6I

Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at

P%

etat Am® SaiTi 吨 OW ia；G询d A/3 HO

Your telegram to Thorsen. iMhou由 there are likely 切 be opporturitie s

from South G<3Orgia by Kista Dan mid Fchrv-azy and Shackleton early l；arch

no trips likely to South Georgia from Stanley February Harch stop

E冲ect Shackleton leave Stanley for South Georf加 Jaimjaxy 8 stop
Would 七his do for Ringdahl could arrive Darv/in Januazy 7 ?

GOVEWOR

炒/feR炒/feR

I 顼.妃



2^

霰 a 方 4、 ％ W .

电？抄七命s/q * "
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Decode.

2如

No. 33*
TELEGRAM.

From Gkrkj.SQyiiw^tQ。,

To......... The Gove也or, F&lkl.&oa.工§.1.耕弟.・ 

Time : 1729Despatched : 19 62.21st November,

Time : 100019 62 ・Received : 22nd. November,

尹、

we v/ill endeavour release Thorsen early March. Present
are to repatriate all existing personnel by factory ship
season, early reply appreciated as travelling Norway next
can then discuss with Ringdal.

mean Ringdal
remaining Georgia over one year which if no whaling next
year would be undesirable we hoped you might be able arrange
passages Stanley Georgia March/April for up to ten men
including Ringdal by research vessel or Protector if possible

plans
end.
week

Yours 21st. Such an arrangement would.

Clark

P/L : LH
Copy to: S/P・E.

Gjx d U etc TAS

BUF
(intld.) DM
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Decode.

No. 4-9•
TELEGRAM.

From ...Albion Star^ Southampton^

To....... G-Qverno.r,. Falkland Islands. 

Despatched : 23rd. November,

Received : 24th November,

19 62. Time : 1450

19 62e Time : 1000

Thank you grateful you advise soonest if you can
provide definite pas sages for up to 10 nen including
Ringdal soon after Darwin 29th March vzill then arrange
for men to arrive Stanley by Darwin.

Albion

P/L : LH
A

urgently
(Intld.)脚

bU • \q ・ H ' Ga

k K



.

Wt. P2809 5/61

GOVE R N 1 ENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE * c
FALKLAND ISLANDS

SENT
Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

IW * IX12.62.

To
心m.:氛刃-2i宾区适:展 斑:GX/e ID 整Ma

•那*W3 梃:LX bo Oa?愁9 to to--.球w； iix?l<xUng rdrtz^xl

l»y Shacklc^g to South Goox•必 lrxtc： I ^xsh or Apxll

GOVmS

Time EDM沮



Decode.

No. 35.
TELEGRAM.

prom . Albion Star^ Southampt on•

To Governor, Port Stanley.

Despatched: 12th December, 19 62. Time : 1459

Received: 13th December, 19 62, Time : 1030

Thanks you for your assistance v/ith passages pres
arrangements are Ringdal plus six v/ill arrive '.rarch
Darwin1' reauiring onward passages nShackleton*1.

Essential vze keep Thorsen as long as possible as
Secretary requesting repatriation January# There
will be possibility South Georgia Stanley March for
we].ders.

(Intld.) DM

Copy in I564/A
节4*c_

G .
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ALBION STAR (SOUTHAMPTON) LIMITED

AS U.K. REPRESENTATIVES FOR

ALBION STAR (SOUTH GEORGIA) LIMITED

6th December 1962

伽P

10/12, BRITON STREET,
SOUTHAMPTON.

DIRECTORS： D. J. CLARK. C. S. PERKINS. o.B.e.

Telephone： SOUTHAMPTON 3SCX25K 28251
TELEGRAPHIC Address： ALBION SOUTHAMPTON

djc/mc
21

The Colonial Secretary,
The Secretariat,
Port Stanley,
Falkland Islands.

I < -n
Dear Sir,

Vve refer to the exchange of telegrams between H.E・ The
Governor and ourselves on the subject of transport between Stanley
and South Georgia in the first few months of 196，The question of
the arrival in Stanley of Thorsen and his assistant was also referred
to.

The position as far as Thorsen is concerned is that we are
unable to release him from South Georgia until v/e are certain that
our relieving party under Mr. Ringdal can reach South Georgia.

If, as suggested by H.E. The Governor, there is a vessel
sailing from Stanley to South Georgia shortly after the arrival of
the "Darwin" on the 29th March then we could possibly agree to Thorsen
and his assistant leaving South Georgia early in Iviaroh for Stanley.
Ringdal and
and proceed
Government.
there be no
have to carry out our relief of Grytviken by the June voyage of the
"Darwin".

已jLd a.jr n j- vz— “ vjaa— •

his party would then arrive in Stanley by March "Darwin”
to South Georgia soon after by transport arranged by the

We now await your advice regarding this matter and should
transport late March or early April, then we shall of course

to

C Doctor

We cabled you saying that we would accommodate your doctor at
a suggested cost to you of one pound per day. This of course is a
special rate and in no way represents our policy to other boarders.

Yours faithfully,
for and on behalf of

Albion Star (Southampton) Limited
D・J・ Clark - Director





Decode.
• TELEGRAM

From.... Administrative...MfficerT-South- Georgia.

To..„.......CQlQnxa.l....Se.cretaiy,.....Stanley*........ .........

Despatched : Time : 173019 62.19th December,

Received: 20th December, 19 62. Time:

No. 326. Reference my tele昭No. 293. Understand from Thorsen
that position regarding his departure from here is not very clear but now

' appears to be about end of March. Have you any information from Albion
Southampton on this matter? Thorsen is anxious to bring his wife from
Norway to stay with him at Stanley and this he confirms would be at his
own expense. He inquires if repatriation Mrs. Thorsen to Norway would still
be Government responsibility as paragraph 3 of your letter to Albion
Southampton dated^l^thjluly 1962. It would, appear from foregoing and
pending any inTonnation you may have from Southampton that passages re-

"' quested for Thorsen and Amundsen on Kista Dan could be cancelled.

Administrative.

BUFP/L：TB
cJ^ P

(Intia.) DM
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Time皿皿仙

definite confirmation by Albion awaited stop Thorsen should not get his/
wife out unless he is prepared to paj^>assage back stop Am provisionally booking

be able provide houseaccommodation Ship Hotel Thorseij/and Amundsen stop H

but this involves housekeep

/| 七 No. 296. Yourtel 326 Expect welders oan ti*avejz!4arch in Shackleton

.

Wt. P2809 S/61

GOVERN M E NT TELEGRAPH SERVICE IL
FALKLAND ISLANDS

SENT
Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

Psy 24.12.62
To

etat AD1OT0FF SOUTH GEORGIA / SGA/c
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Decode.
TELEGRAM.

From Colonial Secretary, Stanley,

To A*13il^-istrative Officer, South Georgia.

Despatched: 28th December, 79 62. Time: 1025

Received: 19 Time:

No, 298. My telegram No. 296. Have recently heard
the circumstances in which Thorsen wishes his wife to be
with liim and would like to help but do not see how expen­
diture of Govemnent money can be justified considering
that contract specifies passages for the two welders only
and considering that Mrs. Thorsen is now at home. Minutes
of discussion in South Georgia r;ere loosely worded but I am
told. 1;hat there was no suggestion even then that Mrs. Thorsen
passage would be paid for by Government. Grateful for any
cominents you may have.

Colonial Secretary

G.T.C. : RHDM/LH

3/



Decode.
TELEGRAM.

No.另6・

From ...,A4Binx.stratiye..0fficer,...5puth..r；eorgia.

To....... Col.Qnis..l..S.e.cretary, ...Stanley,

Despatched : 28th. December, 19 62, Time : 7工】5

Received : Time : 10Z.-529th December, 19 62.

Mo* 充2・ Your telegram «To, 2%, Following fi'om
Thoz'sen. MIntend bringing wife all travelling my expense.
Interested, in suggestion of house you confirm house fully
fi.)1*111 sheet including washing machine and you responsible for
light fuel and food myself and Amundsen. These being
provided my wife would do housekeeping,H

P/L : LH
(Intld.) DM

Administrative Officer

1%s] G
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Decode.
TELEGRAM.. cc nm“・.=sNo. A29.

压0/n.... A也的攻切司切熙..O.m.G§r,. ...S四地庭 wgia.

To........0olonial. Secretary, Stanley.

Despatched: 31st December, 19 62. Time: 1730

Received: 19 Time:

[Q No・ 335* Your telegram No. 298. Consider
position understood by Thorsen but he is trying to
obtain "best terms possible see my telegram No» 332.

G.T.C.:LH
(Intld..) DM

2\dministrative Officer

)X fo 99
% j a /

i h" s Re e
扩行竺5S

l 卜 i响 I J J



Extract from Minute by H.C.S. onl905/B

3・ As regards 23・ We are responsible for accommodation
and subsistence. I do not think we are in any way bound to
provide washing machines. But in point of fact the only house
that would be available would be the Hasenhoellerf s which I
believe has a Government one.

I am not sure whether it can be said to be fully
furnished as I think we only supply basic furniture and I don1t
know whether we would be able to use Mr. Hasenhoeller1s or what
arrangements if any he has made with S.P.W. about his. H.C.T.
will also have to be consulted about the arrangements*. I don't
know whether we should try to control the scale of feeding but
I imagine that they are decent people and it will be all right
to trust them.

We could now write to SP.W. and H.C.T. as above.

(Intld ) DM

Me"，



Hon. Col. Sec.
There is a Question as to whether

Mr. Thorsons wife will be joining him in Stanley.
It would be much easier of accommodation

were found for the party at the Ship Hotel. Failing
this they would need to "be accommodated in Hassenholler1 s
with basic furniture and then only for 3 months as
Hassenholler comes back in June so I understand.

The work on the tanks will take at
least four months.

Owing to accommodation being so short
I suggest reservations be made at the Ship Hotel as
quick as possible because of heavy bookings at this
time of year.

Supt. of Works
9th January, 1 963.

彳C・勺

N・G・
「' 9 /• 6 ?
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Decode.

No. 177.
TELEGRAM.

From .….Administrative..Officer,...South...G-eorgia.

To Colonial.. Se cretaiT-.,... S tanleiT-...........

Despatched: 17th January, 19 63 Time: 1915

Received: 18th January, 19 63 Time: iqoO

No. 16. Oil storage tanks Stanley. Thorsen now
confirns having received all. plans and specifications
from J；otherv7ell. He also understands from Albion that
he will be in Stanley end of Karch per Shackleton.

2.0 Grateful for :reply to my telegram Noe 332 dated 28th
December 1962 as Thorsen wishes to make arrangements
for passage for his wife to arrive Stanley by Darwin

I 29th Earch• G-rateful for early reply as he will have
I to make passage arrangements very soon.

Administrative Officer

P/L : LH (fntld.) DI；
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To

etat ADMINOFF ZBH

GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE

.

Wt P2809 5/61

FALKLAND ISLANDS

SENT
Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

Psy 18.1.63

No. 16 • Youirbel 16 regret house could not be arranged but have

booked all at Ship Hotel

Secretary

Time drm/ih ____ ________________ _



1905/c

From; The Colonial Secretary,

63・

Dept.,Fewer & Electrical

STANLEY.

To: The Superintendent,

凹 January,

I am directed to confira that Messrs. Thorsen and Amundsen

will be leaving South Georgia in R.R.S. "Shackleton”.



A

lr^-凯 /

弓 A匕介、右二J



Decod里

No. 6，

TELEGRAM.
From …Albion…star, Southampton......

To Colonial Secretary, Stanley, Falkland Islands.

Despatched: 11th March, 19 63. Time: 11^

Received: 11th March, 19 63. Time: 1430

&

Four men arriving March "Damin” requiring passages
South Georgia yoin? telegram 12th December refer Mrs.
Thorsen arriving "Darwin” understand you arranging
Albion accommodation.

P/L : IH X l "N'y
W ..心 心Z 久
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Wt P2809 5/61

GOVE R N M1 E NT TELEGRAPH SERVICE

FALKLAND ISLANDS

SENT
Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

Psy 13.3.63

To

etat Albion Southampton SGA/c

妇 Yourtel 11th March passages and. hotel accommodation arranged Mrs Thorsen

Colonial Secretary

Time IILB/IH

汨 pv以.京



Decode.
― TELEGRAM.

From …..AlMpn. Star,.. Southampton.

To........ CQlgi.&LSecrgry,...St.期 ley,..................

Despatched: 29th March, - 1963. Time： 1131

Received: 29th Earch, 19 63・ Time:

Advise departure date party for South Georgia.

Albion

况

P/L : LH
(Intld.) DM

cjt M-2



80

• ALBION STAR (SOUTHAMPTON) LIMITED
DIRECTORS： D. J. CLARK. C. S. PERKINS. O.B E.

AS U.K. REPRESENTATIVES FOR

ALBION STAR (SOUTH GEORGIA) LIMITED
Telephone： SOUTHAMPTON 28251

Telegraphic Address： ALBION SOUTHAMPTON

djc/iic

The Colonial Secretary,
Port Stanley,
Falkland Islands.

10/12, BRITON STREET,
SOUTHAMPTON.

25th February _乌有

Dear Sir,

^t\ Confirming our cable of 22nd February, we now have only
two men arriving in Stanley on the 29th Karch by R.I2.S. nDarv.rinn
and requiring passages to South Georgia.

、 We understand that a F.I.D.S. vessel will be leaving for
South Georgia shortly after the arrival of the "Darwin".

We have asked iir. Barton to deal with the question of
accommodation and cash advances whilst they are in Stanley.

Mrs. Thorsen will also be arriving in Stanley to stay
whilst her husband is working there and we understand, that you will
be arranging accommodation for her.

Me are advising Thorsen that he may leave South Georgia
together with his assistant as soon as transport is available and
v/e hope that he will be able to complete your tank erection prograiiine
with the minimum of delay. You will find him a very pleasant person
to deal with and both he and his v/ife speak English.

*

e authorise you to make cash advances of up to £5。per
month to both Hamer and Thorsen upon demand. Should any increase in
the figure be required we will let you know.

Vie had hoped that Ringdal v/ould be our winter manager but

/oontd...
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GOVERN

.

Wt P2809 5/61

M E NT TELEGRAPH S E RVICE
02

FALKLAND ISLANDS

SENT
Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

Psy 5Jh63
To

etat Albion Southampton
SG
EBA/c

Party sailed Shackleton 3rd April

Time

Colonial Secretary

"人 f,但M— KN 4° 4(
I (AO 5
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GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE
FALKLAND ISLANDS

SENT
Wt. P2809 5/61

Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

Psy 9・9・63

To

etat CROWN LONDON iioa/c

No* 203• G-rateful arrange sea passage for contract vzelder Odd Amundsen

arriving Arlanza 6th November Nev/castle/0slo by first opporixinity after

arrival

Secretary

St * w
drm/曲



1905/C

I Septcsber,

Sir,

I ars directed tc request you to arrange a preni颂 class
passage by F.E.S. ”Dam土时 for ?"r. 0. Mnvndson voyage G19 of
27th September with oiuvard cabin class passage by uAi'lansaM
leavinr I'ontev：Ldeo on the 19th of October#

Sir,
Your obeda.ont servant,

k- ACT37IG COLOHTAL SECT制W泓i \« r ,顷_侦■■顼 yii

Th? ganagej.
Daw in Shipping Limited
smiCT.



Decode.

No. 49.

Mo

TELEGRAM.
From……GmmAgg虹…功讯叽

To........ .C.olonial.BeQX'et.ary, ..Stanley*..................

Despatched: 22nd September, 19 6j. 7'z'me: 1J38

Received: 27th September, 19 6j. Time: 1015

Your telegram 203 6th, Amundsen welder booked
Leda ex Newcastle November 7th. Details sent
Amundsen o/o Macstaple Montevideo•

Crown

P/L : LH Amundsen informed by fphone.
(Intld.) HLB (Intld.) HLB

27.9.63 j
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人久

-8 OCT 1963

Departure Notices to:—

，滋以s/泌^

From THE CROWN AGENTS FOR OVERSEA GOVERNMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIONS^
4 Mifflank, LONDOj^, S.W.1. DEPARTURE NOTICE

刑 Passage to
f0r 度 M

appointment N/A R/L etc.

DATi

via

2

The Crown Agents have booked accommodation as shown. Special notes for
Administrations or their Agents appear in Section 5 below.

3

The Passenger has been advised as follows

The Company has been advised as follows

Your attention is drawn to the following

Form M. 133F. 40,000. W. & Co., Ltd. 33085



ompany

Departure

f°r

-OCT 1963

4

iniment N/A RfL
Q用尸 &— Xl

Section 1 of this form repeats
details of the passage as previously
booked. Amendments now made
appear in sections 2 and/or 3

Ml队平• 0为
^ivnistration ° C
次翼切幺，

以%・

From THE CROWN AGENTS, 4 Millbank, LONDON, S.W.l.AMENDED DEPARTURE NOTICE^5

3

Form M.134D.



THE FOLLOWING REFERENCE AND THE
DATE OF THIS LETTER SHOULD BE

— QUOTED IN COMMUNICATIONS.

4
• CROWN AGENTS

1V 仙/a

(Inland: **Crown. Sowkst, Uo^don.**
TELEGRAMS j

(ovsrsea: "Crown. London 9 W 1."

TELEPHONE: Adoky 7730

TELEX NO. 24209

Dear Sir,

Mr. Odd. Amundsen 一

LONDON. S.WJ

for Oversea Governments and Administrations

4：rM>L-LBANK,

V/ith reference to our Departure Notice and Amended Departure Notice
dated the 20th and 30th. September,. we enclose two further .amendments, which.
were occasioned. 厨 the. following circumstances.

Mr. Amundsen arrived at this office at 12.50 p.m. on the 7th November,
having disembarked at London Docks the previous evening, and stated that he
had. no money to purchase a rail ticket to Newcastle. As the nLedan was
scheduled to leave Newcastle at 4・° p.m. that day it was by then impossible,
even ty air, for him to reach Newcastle in time to board the vessel. In the
circumstances we cancelled his booking and. at his request for a further booking
on the 16th November,' secured a berth for him in the Fred Olsen Line vessel
nBraemarn. We also cabled, his Bank in Oslo for an airmail transfer of
sufficient money for his stay in London. Particular stress was laid on the
fact that in electing to remain in London for the 10-days he would be
responsible for all expenses incurred. „

On the 11th November, Mr. Amundsen again called upon us and. s.tated. that
he was unwell and did. not know when the doctor would, allow him to travel. We
accordingly converted, his reservation into a request for an ',Open-Date11 ticket
at the same rate as the passage on the nBraemarn as he had requested a sailing
direct to Oslo to avoid the long rail journey from Bergen that would be
involved by a booking on a Bergen Line vessel such as the "Leda”. He was
again reminded, of his own responsibility for the cost of his holiday in London
and. also to advise his employers that he had decided, to remain for a short
while in this country before returning to Norway.

for the Crown Agents.

EP

The Colonial Secretary,
Port Stanley,
FALKLAND ISLANDS.



Company

2

From THE CROWN AGENTS, 4 Millbank, LONDON； S.W.l.

Date

RL

Departure^Notwes t%—

for

Section 1 of this form repeats
details of the passage as previously
booked. Amendments now made
appear in sections 2 and/or 3
below.

by n ”

leaving

AMENDED DEPARTURE NOTICE^

3

Your attention is drawn to the following

4

Form M.134D.



leaving

2

The Passenger has been advised as follows

3

Your attention is drawn to the following

4

Form M.I34D.

Section 1 of this form repeats
details of the passage as previously
booked. Amendments now made
appear in sections 2 and/or 3
below.

§ 〃 ***
t广冬6/ 力

X<TZ

伊
°r

-i —・・z a jili^■ Milbank, —UNJL/VJN, ，.W・I.
” AMENDED DEPARTURE NOTICE-^

Appointment N/A R/L etc.

Departure Notices to :—

岫帼柄 Date
Administration

by

Company





</

6。


